12,681

12,681

12,681

Adjusted weighted average
number of ordinary shares
applicable to diluted
earnings per share

297,103

297,103

297,103

297,103

Diluted earnings/ (loss) per
share (sen)

(3.44)

1.58

(3.90)

(4.38)

B14. COMPARATIVES

Certain comparative figures have been adjusted/restated to reflect changes in the following
circumstances relating to the prior years:

1. The amount of goodwill arising from the acquisition of a subsidiary was remeasured following
the notice of share buy-back to the vendor issued by the Group during the current year. In
accordance to MFRS 3 Business Combination, the provisional goodwill which was first
recognized in 2022 has to be adjusted retrospectively to reflect the new circumstances.

2. An accrual was made to recognize certain operating expenses relating to the previous years
after the certainty in the amount obtained during the current year.

Changes in the comparative figures are summarized below:

Group As previously
stated

(RM’000)

Adjustment/
Reclassification

(RM’000)

As restated

(RM’000)

Statement of Financial Position
as at 31 Dec 2022:

Goodwill on Consolidation 24,384 (6,000) 18,384

Other payables (46,940) 4,792 (42,148)

Accumulated Profits/(Losses) 10,090 (1,207) 8,883

MAJUPERAK HOLDINGS BERHAD (585389-X)

NOTES TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE TWELVE
MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

page 14

B15. AUTHORISATION FOR ISSUE

The interim financial statements were authorised for issue by the Board of Directors in accordance
with a resolution of the directors passed at the Board of Directors’ meeting held on 26 February
2024.